callsign
SWA1450
GTI3544
SWA3952
JBU574
JBU26
NKS762
UAL1797
DAL2927
DAL1851
GJS6220
FFT2095
SWA342
FFT297
AAL1351
DAL1959
AAL2046
UAL1889
SWA2087
SWA2297
NKS406
NKS728

ac_type
B738
B763
B738
A320
A321
A320
A320
A320
B712
CRJ7
A321
B738
A320
B738
MD90
A320
B738
B737
B737
A320
A321

registratior dep_af

N8307K
N1439A
N8326F
N537JT
N944JT
N613NK
N483UA
N328NW
N927AT
N642CA
N712FR
N8658A
N210FR
N825NN
N921DN
N118US
N76514
N272WN
N7719A
N625NK
N662NK

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KMDW
KRFD
KHAV
KEWR
KJFK
KATL
KIAH
KBOS
KJFK
KRDU
KMKE
KHOU
KDEN
KDFW
KDTW
KCLT
KEWR
KFLL
KBWI
KBDL
KORD

dep_time

12/14/2018 0:48

12/14/2018 3:52

12/14/2018 7:28

12/14/2018 9:40
12/14/2018 11:52
12/14/2018 11:53
12/14/2018 12:01
12/14/2018 12:02
12/14/2018 12:07
12/14/2018 12:08
12/14/2018 12:11
12/14/2018 12:15
12/14/2018 12:19
12/14/2018 12:24
12/14/2018 12:25
12/14/2018 12:32
12/14/2018 12:33
12/14/2018 12:38
12/14/2018 12:39
12/14/2018 12:40
12/14/2018 12:41

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



deviation_cause
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



